notification_critical_stroke Discontinued
Disconnect switch, TeSys VLS,
additional pole, early-make closing,
63A, for 63A switch, size 1, DIN rail
VLS1P063R1E
notification_critical_stroke Discontinued on: Dec 18, 2023
Main
Range TeSys
Device short name VLS1P
Product or component type Additional pole
Performance level High performance
Poles description 1P
Contacts type and composition 1 NO
Contact operation Early make
Range compatibility TeSys TeSys VARIO LS VLS3P
Network type AC
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Suitability for isolation Yes
Complementary
Mounting location Right
Left
Mounting support DIN rail
[Ue] rated operational voltage 690 V AC 50/60 Hz
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand
voltage
8 kV
[Ith] conventional free air thermal
current
63 A (at 131 °F (55 °C))
[Ithe] conventional enclosed
thermal current
45 A
[Ie] rated operational current 60 A Ue: 600 V UL 508
63 A AC-21A Ue: 400 V
63 A AC-21A Ue: 500 V
63 A AC-21A Ue: 690 V
45 A AC-22A Ue: 400 V
45 A AC-22A Ue: 500 V
45 A AC-22A Ue: 690 V
45 A AC-23A Ue: 400 V
25 A AC-23A Ue: 500 V
25 A AC-23A Ue: 690 V
Rated operational power in W 22 kW 400 V AC-23A)
22 kW 500 V AC-23A)
22 kW 690 V AC-23A)
Intermittent duty class Class 120 - 60 %
Making capacity ( I Rms) 120 A 690 V AC-22A
400 A 690 V AC-23A
94.5 A 690 V AC-21A
Product data sheet
Specifications
Aug 13, 2025 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
[Icm] rated short-circuit making
capacity
1128 A 690 V
[Icw] rated short-time withstand
Rms current
800 A 690 V 1 s
Rated conditional short-circuit
current
50 kA 400 V 63 A gG
Breaking capacity 120 A 690 V AC-22A)
320 A 690 V AC-23A)
94.5 A 690 V AC-21A)
Mechanical durability 100000 cycles
Electrical durability 15000 cycles AC-21
Connections - terminals Power circuit screw clamp terminals 0.02 in² (10 mm²) solid
Power circuit screw clamp terminals 0.02 in² (16 mm²) flexible - without cable end
Tightening torque Power circuit 15.9…17.7 lbf.in (1.8…2 N.m) screw clamp terminals
Height 3.07 in (78 mm)
Width 0.5 in (12 mm)
Depth 1.7 in (43.6 mm)
Net weight 0.09 lb(US) (0.04 kg)
Colour Grey
Environment
Standards UL 508
CSA C22.2 No 14
IEC 60947-3
Product certifications cULus
GL
IP degree of  protection IP20 conforming to IEC 60529
Mechanical robustness Vibrations 2...100 Hz Fc 0.7 g) IEC 60068-2-6
Shocks 11 ms Ea 15 gn) IEC 60068-2-27
Ambient air temperature for
operation
-13…131 °F (-25…55 °C)
Fire resistance 1760 °F (960 °C) IEC 60695-2-11
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 1.30 in (3.3 cm)
Package 1 Width 3.50 in (8.89 cm)
Package 1 Length 3.00 in (7.62 cm)
Package 1 Weight 0.11 lb(US) (0.05 kg)
Unit Type of  Package 2 S01
Number of  Units in Package 2 30
Package 2 Height 5.91 in (15 cm)
Package 2 Width 5.91 in (15 cm)
Package 2 Length 15.75 in (40 cm)
Package 2 Weight 3.340 lb(US) (1.515 kg)
2 Aug 13, 2025
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity
via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Use Better
Materials and Substances
Packaging made with recycled cardboard Yes
Packaging without single use plastic No
EU RoHS Directive Compliant
Aug 13, 2025 3